

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2538/2024
CM No. 6866/2024
CM No. 7546/2024

Danish Hassan ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Qadri, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE.
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI JUDGE.

ORDER
04.12.2024

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG is not feeling well today.
Under the circumstances, list on Friday i.e. 06.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04.12.2024
“ARIF”