

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2538/2024  
CM No. 6866/2024**

**Danish Hassan**

**... Appellant/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: Mr. Zaffar Qadri, Advocate**

**V/s**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. M. Younis, GA**

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr Justice Atul Sreedharan, Judge  
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge**

**(ORDER)  
11.12.2024**

List on 16<sup>th</sup> December 2024 within item 1 to 10.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)  
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**11.12. 2024**

***"S.Nuzhat"***