

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2538/2024

Danish Hassan ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: None

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA with Mr. Mohd Younus Hafiz, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

Objections have been filed. However, the matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Await appearance of petitioner. Adjourned.

List on 8th April 2025.

(PUNEET GUPTA) **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
11.02.2025
Altaf