

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2538/2024

DANISH HASSAN
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Owais Mehraj, Adv. vice Mr. Zaffar Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K (SALES TAX KASHMIR)
AND ORS
...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Zaffar Qadiri, arguing
counsel for the petitioner, is not well. Adjourned.

List on 10.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.08.2025
"Imtiyaz"