

S. No. 08
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2538/2024

Danish Hassan ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Owais Mehraj, Advocate vice
Mr. Zaffar Qadiri, Advocate
Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

Pleadings are complete.
List for consideration on 05.12.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) **(SINDHU SHARMA)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
10.10.2025
Shabroz