

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2538/2024 CM (6866/2024) CM (7546/2024)

DANISH HASSAN

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Qadri, Advocate.

Vs.

UT OF J AND K (SALES TAX KASHMIR)  
AND ORS

...Respondent (s)

Through: Ms. Naubahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

29.12.2025

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2025

“Shahid Manzoor”