

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2538/2024

DANISH HASSAN ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF J AND K (SALES TAX, KASHMIR) AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

Objections on behalf of respondents are filed.

List for consideration on 4th July 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
06.05.2026
“S. Nuzhat”

